Standard on Models C22 & B22
The patented, resetting PRV prevents the faucet tube from
bursting in freezing conditions even if a hose is unintentionally
left on.
The PRV protects up to 125 psi of backpressure and therefore
does not require an add-on vacuum breaker.
• Automatic draining
• Hydrant fits one standard brick course

Item 8 -
PRV Operating Rod Assy. "A"
Wall
Thickness
(Inches)
Overall
Length
(Inches)
PRV
Model
C22 & B22
CC (1 3/4) N/A
4 5 7/8 RK-PRV-4
6 7 7/8 RK-PRV-6
8 9 7/8 RK-PRV-8
10 11 7/8 RK-PRV-10
12 13 7/8 RK-PRV-12
14 15 7/8 RK-PRV-14
16 17 7/8 RK-PRV-16
18 19 7/8 RK-PRV-18
20 21 7/8 RK-PRV-20
22 23 7/8 RK-PRV-22
24 25 7/8 RK-PRV-24
5"
3 1/2"
3 3/8"
4"